



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday19th February 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

The amount of waste generated within the last year for each of the below categories:

- o General 458.46 tonnes
- o Recycling 136.84 tonnes
- o Food Waste 44.4 tonnes
- o Confidential 75.753 tonnes
- o High Temperature Incineration (clinical) 180.4 tonnes
- o Alternative Treatment (clinical) 295.31 tonnes
- o Offensive (clinical) 192.9 tonnes

The amount of waste Spend within the last year for each of the below categories:

- o General £79,600
- o Recycling £40,075
- o Food Waste £5,700
- o Confidential £17,781
- o High Temperature Incineration (clinical) £137,575
- o Alternative Treatment (clinical) £105,681
- o Offensive (clinical) £47,989

Contract Start Dates for:

0	General Waste Services	01/02/18
0	Recycling Services	01/02/18
0	Food Waste Services	01/02/18

o Confidential Services On yearly renewal

o High Temperature Incineration (clinical) Services 01/02/18

o Alternative Treatment (clinical) Services 01/02/18

o Offensive (clinical) Services 01/02/18





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Contract End Dates for:

0	General Waste Services	31/01/25
О	Recycling Services	31/01/25
o	Food Waste Services	31/01/25

o Confidential Services On yearly renewal

o High Temperature Incineration (clinical) Services 31/01/25

o Alternative Treatment (clinical) Services 31/01/25
o Offensive (clinical) Services 31/01/25

Waste Company who holds the current contract

- o General Waste Services Tradebe
- o Recycling Services Tradebe mixed recycling, Grundons Scrap metal
- o Food Waste Services Tradebe
- o Confidential Services Restore/Datashred
- o High Temperature Incineration (clinical) Services Tradebe
- o Alternative Treatment (clinical) Services Tradebe
- o Offensive (clinical) Services Tradebe

Name and Contact Details for the Waste Manager associated to the Trust.

Waste Manager 01908 660022

Name and Contact Details for the Sustainability Lead associated to the Trust.

Not applicable

Name and Contact Details for the Procurement Lead associated to the Trust.

Procurement Department - 01908 660022

Name and Contact Details for the Infection Prevention Control Lead associated to the Trust.

Infection Prevention Control Lead - 01908 660022

Do the Trust have a reusable sharps solution in place to reduce the amount of single use plastic that is incinerated in traditional practices?





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Yes

Are there any onsite treatment facilities located on Trust premises which would mitigate the need for ensuing carbon footprint through the road miles that it takes to take the waste away?

No

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.